## **City of Albion is Hiring** Economic Development and Housing Program Director

The City of Albion is accepting applications for an Economic Development and Housing Program Director. The position is full time with excellent benefits with a wage base of \$23.20 per hour, but may be adjusted for experience/specialized training according to the Albion Pay Plan.

The Director will be under the general supervision of the Mayor and City Administrator and will also maintain an administrative and consultative role for the Albion Economic Development Board. The Director is responsible for coordinating all day-to-day administrative and program management activities of the City of Albion Economic Development Plan, including the Albion Housing Initiative.

Requirements include graduation from high school or equivalent, a valid Nebraska driver's license, and relevant experience and/or education in public relations, community development, project management, or related field.

Full job description, list of requirements, benefits, and application materials available at Albion City Hall, 420 W. Market Street, Albion, NE and may be provided via email upon request. Call **402-395-2428** with questions regarding application. Please submit applications on or before **April 1, 2024**; however, the position is open until filled. EOE

Publish March 6, March 13, March 20, and March 27, 2024c ZNEZ